

Philip D. Murphy Governor

Sheila Y. Oliver Lt. Governor STATE OF NEW JERSEY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OFFICE OF THE CHAIR/CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER P.O. Box 317 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0317

Allison Chris Myers Chair/Chief Executive Officer

## For More Information: Alyssa Johnson 609-690-8069 CSCCommunications@csc.nj.gov

For Immediate Release: June 28, 2023

## New Jersey State Senate Confirms Allison Chris Myers as Chair/Chief Executive Officer of the New Jersey Civil Service Commission, and a Fifth Commission Member, Christina Mongon

**TRENTON, NJ –** The New Jersey State Senate last week confirmed the appointment of Allison Chris Myers as Chair and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the New Jersey Civil Service Commission (CSC). This confirmation follows Chair Myers' service as CSC's Acting Chair/CEO since January 1, 2023.

The Senate also confirmed a fifth Civil Service Commission Member, Christina Mongon, on June 20, 2023, filling the vacant position in the Commission. Commissioner Mongon's confirmation allows for the Commission to have a full five-member panel for the first time since June 23, 2010, when Commission Member Margaret E.L. Howard retired from the position. Commissioner Mongon's term is set to expire on March 23, 2025.

---

For more information about the New Jersey Civil Service Commission, visit: <u>https://www.nj.gov/csc/</u>

New Jersey is an Equal Opportunity Employer